Velocity Track Club

Tentative XC Schedule 2023
Sun, Oct 8 - USATF NY XC Meet 2 @ Van Cortlandt
Sat, Oct 14 - The Youth Race at the Manhattan College Invitational @ Van Cortlandt
Sun, Oct 22 - Edward JJ Bowes Invitational @ Ocean Breeze
Sun, Oct 29 - Ocean Breeze Spooktacular XC Meet and Festival @ OB
Sat, Nov 4" - AAU Metropolitan District XC Champ @ Cunningham Park Queens NY
Sun, Nov 12 - USATF NY XC Champ @ Van Cortlandt
Sat, Nov 18" — Turkey Trot 5K Run / Walk @ Hartley Park Gazebo in Mt. Vernon, NY
Sat, Nov 25" Nike NE/NY NXR Kids race presented by USATF New York @ Bowdoin Park NY
Sat, Dec 2" — AAU National XC Champ @ Tallahassee, FI
Sat, Dec 9" — USATF National XC Championship @ Louisville, KY

Tentative Indoor Schedule 2023 - 2024

Sat, Nov 18" — Metropolitan Youth Season Opener @ Armory
Sun, Dec. 10" — Speed Capital Indoor Series @ Ocean Breez
Sun, Dec 17" — AAU Jersey City Development Meet #2 @ Jersey City

Fri, Dec 29" Ocean Breeze Youth Holiday Festival @ Ocean Breeze

Happy New Year 2024

Wed, Jan. 10" — Millrose Games Trials @ Armory

Sun, Jan. 215t — Ocean Breeze Youth Freedom Games @ Ocean Breez

Sun, Jan. 28" — AAU Jersey City Development Meet # 3 @ Jersey City. Armory

Sun, Feb. 4" — AAU Jersey City Development Meet #4 @ Jersey City

Sun, Feb. 11" — Ocean Breeze Youth Invitational @ Ocean Breeze

Sun, Feb. 11" — Millrose Games @ Armory

Mon, Feb 19" — Armory Youth Championship by NYRR @ Armory

March 1st — 4t — AAU 2024 Indoor National Champion @ Virginia Beach Sports Center



